SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **MARCH 13, 2024** REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

RES. NO. 4715/2024	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SUPPLEMENTAL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT(S) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, FOR PLANT AND PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FUND 703, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
ORD. NO. 13317/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE PACKARD MUSIC HALL SOUND SYSTEM UPGRADES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13318/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUMBULL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RELATIVE TO THE CITY'S CONTINUED USAGE OF THE TRUMBULL COUNTY JAIL AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13319/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE AUDITOR OF THE STATE OF OHIO TO PERFORM A FINANCIAL AUDIT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE CITY OF WARREN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13320/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF THE GENERAL FUND AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13321/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
13322/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPEALING AND REPLACING ORDINANCE NO. 13298/2024 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND CONSENTING TO THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO, AND DAWN INCORPORATED PROVIDING FOR TAX INCENTIVES BY A PROGRAM OF ABATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES OVER A PERIOD OF TEN YEARS FOR THE ADOPTION OF A PROJECT TO ESTABLISH A NEW FACILITY WITHIN THE ENTERPRISE ZONE LOCATED WITH THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
	ORD. NO. 13317/2024 13318/2024 13320/2024 13321/2024

1ST RDG. 2-14-2024 REF: CD/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2ND RDG. 2-28-2024